%

BPANOC. 1. CONTRACT D CODE PAGE OF

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT : 1 2

. 2. AMENOMENT/MODIFICATIDN NO, 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITIONFPURCHASE REQ. NO.

5, PROJECT NO.(if applicabie)
M005 10-18-2011 RG2-12-001
Dated 10/12/2011

6. ISSUED BY COBE 13100 7. ADMINISTERED BY (Il other than ftom 8) GODE l3100

U.8. Nuclear Regulatory Commission U.8, Nuclear Regulatory Commission
DPiv. of Contracts Div. of Contracts
Attn: Ashlee Bushell 301-492-3486 Mail Stop: TWB-01-B10M
Mail Stop: TWB-01-BlOM . ,
wWashington, DC 20555 washington, DC 20555
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR  {Na., streal, county, State and 2IP Code) (X} }BA. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

AWD MANAGEMENT SERVICES
8B, DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

110 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/AORDER NO.
1745 NORTH BROWN RD STE e

LAWRENCEVILLE GA 300438153
10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE |FaciTY cooe X 109-25-2009

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

) D The ahove numbered sollcltation is amended as set forth in item 14, The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers E]ls extendad, Dls not extended.

Offars must acknowledge recslpt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicltation or as amended, by 6ne of the following methods:

(a) By completing lems 8 and 15, andreturning _______ coples of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging recelpt of this amendment on each copy of the
offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a refarence to the solicilaiion and amendment aumbers, FAILURE OF YOUR AC-
KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FFOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY
RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER.  If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made

by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or lefter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and Is raceived prior to the opening hour

and date specified.

12, ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION OATA  {If required)

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT_MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,

0 A THIS CHANGE ORDER 1S ISSUEDPURSUANT TO:  (Specify authority)  YHE CHANISES SET FORTHIN ITEM 14 ARE MAOE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE MUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER 1S MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changss in paying office, appropriation date, etc)
SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(0).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

0. OTHER (Specity type of modification and authority) C.1 52.212-4{c) Changes

X Bilateral; Mutual Agreement of Both Parties
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor | | lsnot, [X] is required to sign this document and return capiss {o the issulng offica.

14, BESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTIMOODIFICATION  (Orgenizad by UCS section including soficitati subjact matier whers feasible.,)

See Continuation page for details.

Total Obligated: $106,093.74 (}Jnchanged)
Total Contract Ceillng: $106,093.74 (Unchanged)
Period of Performance: 09/30/2009 - 03/31/2012 (Unchanged)

Excopt as provided harein, all lerms and conditions of the document reforonced in ttem 9A or 10A, as fore ch remaing and In il farce and effact.

1SA. NAME AND TITLE OF BIGNER {Typo or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER {Type or print)
A. Danielle Jones ' ) Morie Gunter-Henderson
Presmdent Contraclt:ing Officer/

i i e e il [ 5

(Signature of person aumodze(d}o sign)

STANDARD FORM 30 {REV. 10-63)
Presciibed by G3A - FAR (48 CFR) 243

S .SUNs;-REV__IEW'OOM-PLEFE ocT 24 200 &““m

NSN 7540-01-152-8070
PREVIOUS EQITION NOT USABLE




NRC-29-09-529 M005

SECTION B - CONTINUATION PAGE

The purpose of this modification is to (1) change the personnel for the Secretary 1l labor category;
and (2) correct an administrative error to incorporate the wage determination for Option Year 1,
which was inadvertently not included.

Accordingly, the contract is revised as follows:

1.

SECTION C.2 2052.215-70 KEY PERSONNEL (JAN 1993), subpart (a) is deleted in its
entirety and replaced with the foliowing:

(a) The following individuals are considered to be essential to the successful performance of
the work hereunder:

Michele de Heus Secretary I
Justin Michael : Mail Clerk

The contractor agrees that personnel may not be removed from the contract work or replaced
without compliance with paragraphs (b) and (c) of this section.

SECTION C.10 52.212-5 CONTRACT TERMS AND CONDITIONS REQUIRED TO
IMPLEMENT STATUTES OR EXECUTIVE ORDERS — COMMERCIAL ITEMS (AUG 2009),
subpart (c) (2) 52.222-42, Statement of Equivalent Rates for Federal Hires (May 1989) (29
U.S.C. 206 and 41 U.S.C. 351, et seq.), is deleted in its entirety and replaced with the
following: ‘

Efnplovee Class Monetary Wage ~ Fringe Benefits
01111 — General Clerk | $13.43/hr & $3.50/hr
01312 — Secretary |l $18.05/hr & $3.50/hr

**All other terms and conditions remain unchanged™*

Page 2 of 2



